RESOLUTION 13-045

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2013-032 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised Various Funds for fiscal year 2012-2013, Budget
Amendment/Transfer BA 2013-032 true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A
and incorporated herein by this reference, 1s hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 7th day of May 2013.

AUTHENTICATION:

\@ ok D R
Kevin Ruan(;:})\fiayor Pamela 8mith, City Clerk

re

=

r s //f“/ jf/}? /; rd 4
APPROVED AS TO FORM: _ 7 2ot /7 [/, /-
Kenneth B. Cuyler, Cif,t/yfxtftomey / Ddte

Vote of Councilmembers:

Ruane yea
Congress yea
Denham yea
Harrity yea
Jennings yea

Date filed with City Clerk: May 7, 2013

Res. 13-045



DOCUMENT NUMBER  |BA 2013]-| 032 |

CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER
FUND: VARIOUS
DEPT: Various
Project Amount Prior incr/(Decr) Iner/(Decr) Armount After
FUND ORG OBJECT DESCRIPTION Number To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Change
GENERAL FUND -
001 0017250 452000 Operating supplies 186,050 1,200 17,250
001 0018100 991700 Transfer to the recreation center fund 1,225,064 (1,200} 1,223,864
RECREATION CENTER FUND -
170 1707200 434000 Other contractual services 214,654 16,200 229,854
170 1707200 448000 Repair and maintenance 138,475 7.300 145775
170 707200 453000 Road materials and supplies 3,200 1,000 4,200
17 1707200 662000 Bulldings - 14,500 14,500
170 1707200 664000 Machinery and equipment 6,200 28870 34,870
170 1707270 434000 Other contractual services 11,500 4,725 16,225
170 1708100 991730 Transfer to ballfield maintenance fund - 10,000 10,000
170 170 381010 Transfer from the general fund 1,225,084 (1,200} 1,223,864
17 170 380020 Ending fund balance (1,475,815) 82,505 (1,393,220)
BALLFIELD MAINTENANCE FUND -
173 1737250 434000 Other contractual services 64,340 800 65 140
173 1737250 452000 Operating supplies 7,150 1,200 8,350
173 1737250 663000 improvements other than buildings - 8,000 8,000
173 173 381170 Transfer from the recreation center fund - 10,000 10,000
TOTAL: 91,395 91,395
To transfer $82,595 from the recreation center ending fund balance o complete the following projects 13$2,400 for installation of horns with
PURPOSE: Thorguard Lightning Prediction System & updating of signage 2)$800 for removal of “tot lot” playground at the bali fields 3)$8,000 to increase

the height of fencing for security purposes between the ball field and skate park/playground areas 4)$56,195 for facility projects 5) $15,200
for RecTrac software upgrade. This amendment does not increase or decrease the FY13 budget.

Prepared by:

F. Slane

Date Approved by: Date input by: GROUP # Date

5/7/2013




